
07/07/2022
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: OMLER A

Well Number: 2E

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF077085

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T28N / R10W / SEC 35 /
NWNW / 36.62347 / -107.87032

US Well Number: 3004524116

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

Omler_A_2E_NOI_DHC_20220701073740.pdf

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 07/01/2022 Time Sundry Submitted: 07:38

Procedure Description: Hilcorp Energy Company requests permission to downhole commingle the above mentioned
well using the attached procedure and current/proposed wellbore schematic.

Date proposed operation will begin: 07/11/2022

Type of Action: Commingling (Subsurface)

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2680119
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Well Name: OMLER A

Well Number: 2E

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF077085

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T28N / R10W / SEC 35 /
NWNW / 36.62347 / -107.87032

US Well Number: 3004524116

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

BLM POC Name: KENNETH G RENNICK

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Disposition: Approved

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 07/01/2022

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: HOUSTON State: TX

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: JUL 01, 2022 07:38 AM

Title: Operations/Regulatory Technician

Street Address: 1111 TRAVIS ST.

Phone: (346) 237-2177

Email address: mwalker@hilcorp.com

Operator Electronic Signature: AMANDA WALKER

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field
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Omler A 2 E

D-35-28N-10W      890 FNL      890 FWL

API#: 300 45 24116

DHC Completion

1/26/2023

Complete Downhole Commingle CH/DK:

1. MIRU Aztec 450 Rig
2. Pull CH 1.66” short string. LD
3. Unseat 2 3/8” string out of Model “F” packer. POOH scanning out.
4. Use RBP and Test Packer to MIT Zone between Existing Model “F” packer and

CH Perfs 3014‘-6251’
5. Use RBP and Test Packer to MIT Zone between CH and Surface Surf‘-2996’
6. RIH with 2 3/8” production string, land just above existing Model “F” Packer

@6251’.
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Mandi Walker

From: Rennick, Kenneth G <krennick@blm.gov>
Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2023 3:07 PM
To: Mandi Walker
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Omler A 2E - DHC  (3004524116)

Hello Mandi!  I did receive your voice message, pardon me I was busy.

The approved NOI still stands, I actually only review if the added zones will need an agreement if one does not
exist already.  I do not really go into the procedure.

As long as the work as mentioned is included in the subsequent report, I am satisfied.

Kenny Rennick

Kenneth (Kenny) Rennick

Petroleum Engineer

Bureau of Land Management
Farmington Field Office
6251 College Blvd
Farmington, NM 87402

Email: krennick@blm.gov
Mobile & Text: 505.497.0019

From: Mandi Walker <mwalker@hilcorp.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2023 1:37 PM
To: Rennick, Kenneth G <krennick@blm.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Omler A 2E - DHC (3004524116)

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or
responding.

Good afternoon Kenny,

CAUTION: External sender. DO NOT open links or attachments from UNKNOWN senders.
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This is a follow up to the voicemail on the above referenced well. We filed an NOI on 7/1/2022 (2680119) to DHC this
well. Since this was approved, we have conducted a tubing repair and I in talks with OCD to see about the need for a
passing packer test before we officially DHC the well.

Do you need me to file an additional NOI, or will the approved NOI attached still stand?

Thank you!

Mandi Walker
San Juan North/South (6,7) Regulatory Technician
Hilcorp Energy
346.237.2177
mwalker@hilcorp.com

The information contained in this email message is confidential and may be legally privileged and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named
above. If you are not an intended recipient or if you have received this message in error, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this
email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify us by return email or telephone if the sender's phone number is listed
above, then promptly and permanently delete this message.

While all reasonable care has been taken to avoid the transmission of viruses, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that the onward transmission,
opening, or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect its systems or data. No responsibility is accepted by the company in this regard and
the recipient should carry out such virus and other checks as it considers appropriate.



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  180190

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

180190
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI Workover (C­103G)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling Defective packer set below seal assembly at 6251 approved to remain in hole and produce through. Notify NMOCD 24 hours prior to testing. NMOCD
witness required on both MITS.

1/27/2023


